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The State of the American Traveler

e o Online survey conducted since 2006
The State of the

American Traveler’
TRAVEL SEGMENTS EDITION

0 Survey invitation sent to a nationally
representative sample of US adults

Summer 2017 | Volume 25

o Total sample of 2,000+ American leisure
travelers

o0 Conducted quarterly

Destination €9 Analysts 0 Examines traveler sentiment, motivations &
behaviors
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Generation Z

Travelers between 15
and 23 years of age

National Parks Travelers

Travelers who have visited
a National Park on a

leisure trip in the past 12
Months

International Travelers Print Resource Users

Travelers who have
ventured abroad for
leisure In the past 12
months

Travelers who have used any
printed travel planning
resource in the past 12
months

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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Family Travelers Bleisure Travelers

Travelers who have
extended a business trip
for leisure

Travelers who have taken
their own children with
them on a leisure trip In
the past 12 months

Social Media-Influenced
Travelers

Travelers who visited a place
because social media content

Influenced them to do so

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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Generation Z

Travelers between 15 and 23 years of age

13.9%

of traveling adult Americans*

y
ﬂ’

* Data presented here includes an oversample which allows us to include travelers 15-17 years of age.
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Meet Generation Z, the 'millennials on steroids' who could
lead the charge for change in the US

Libby Kane Dec. 4, 2017,10:08 AM o o (=)

TOPICS REGIONS ¥ RESEARCH K@W RADIO

« Generation Z is the
youngest American

generation.

—

- In many ways, itreflects

MARKETING
and amplifies the
{ 3 ° ° ) ]
f S s Increase Tourism in Your City - Buxton Can e
millennial generation that e Millennials on Steroids’: Is Your Brand Ready for
- H 7
came before it. Generation Z?
- It's the most diverse and o
" . " It is a generational rite: complaining about ‘“kids these days” and their
inclusive generatlon yet. 4 . 5 i : ; ; .
habits and proclivities, grousing about the world they’re growing up in,
5 and romanticizing generations past who were “perfect in every way.”
in Parents in the 1960s were horrified by their children’s risqué Elvis Presley- $VFal CONSUMER
- - 4 PARTNERS
Generation Z is up next. g+ style dance moves and loud rock n’ roll (as portrayed in the musical, Bye S & KW
upports [
= Bye Birdie). When the baby boomers grew up, they derided Generation X as Ma r[::eti he Content
' . the MTV Generation, a bunch of lazy disaffected slackers. As Gen Xers
Gen Z was born between 1998 and 2016, meaning the oldest members are just 19. = . . “ . : .
settle into middle age, they moan about the millennials (or Generation Y):
® entitled products of helicopter parenting and an ‘everybody-gets-a-
p pterp 4 rybody-g
: - (11 )
That means they're the teenagers entering college, soon to join the workforce and spark trophy’ ethos.
their own round of why-young-people-are-the-worst think pieces on the internet. And now here comes Generation Z, the post-millennials loosely defined as

those born between the mid- to late-1990s and 2010. Gen Z, which represents
about a quarter of the U.S. population, is coming of age in the Era of
Instagram; coming of age post-the Great Recession, and coming of age when
research firm 747 insights , in partnership with consumer research platform Collaborata , an African American president and multiple women running for the title is a
political reality. (This group hasn’t been the source of any generational angst

But who are they, really? What can we expect from them? A new report from boutique

sheds some light on the up-and-coming generation. o
yet, but give it time.)

Many Gen Z-ers are still just kids — the oldest members of this demographic
are graduating from college now — but since today’s teenagers are the
workers and consumers of tomorrow, marketers and employers are eager to

The study, called " Generation Nation ," surveyed over 4,000 Americans from their late
teens to their early 70s to find out how they feel about everything from work to

friendships to brands, and analyzed their responses. get a handle on them. They want to know how this generation differs from
others, its values, how it interacts with brands, and what its members want to

Destination
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Generation Z: Demographically Different

100%

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

33.1%
30.2%

26.3%

Annual Income > $80K

87.5%

50.2%

26.9%

Single

Generation Z

55'6%53.6%

9.9%

College graduate
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Millennials

33.3%

24.0%
17.5%

Urban dwellers

B Baby Boomers

43.4%

32.9%

10.9%

Non-Caucasian
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Generation Z: How They Travel

5.0

4.5

4.0

3.5

3.0

2.5

2.0

1.5

1.0

0.5

4.52 Generation Z
4.00 Millennials

B Baby Boomers

3.07

2.13

1.58

0.74

Leisure trips taken (past 12 Leisure day trips taken (past 12
months) months)

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%
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56.6%

46.7%
43.3%

Traveled by air (past 12
months)

Generation Z
Millennials

B Baby Boomers

31.6%

26.4%

14.9%

Traveled outside the USA (past
12 months)
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Generation Z: Travel Planning Behaviors

100%
90% Generation Z Millennials B Baby Boomers
80%
70%

60%

70.7% 72.1%

44.4% 45.2% 43 2%
40%

30%
20%
10%

0%

— 28.5% 56 104

User-generated Content Printed Resources DMO Website
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Travel Behaviors: Generation Z

Used Peer-to-Peer Lodging Used Group Discount Website for Travel
(Past 12 Months) (Past 12 Months)
60% 60%
50% 50%
40% 40%
30% I oo
20%
20%
10%
ot 138% 10% -
Generation Z Millennials Baby 0%
Boomers Generation Z Millennials Baby Boomers
Used Mobile Phone to Plan Travel Used Any Social Media to Plan Travel
(Past 12 Months) (Past 12 Months)
100% 80%
80% 60%
60%
40%
40%
20% - 20%
0% 0%
Generation Z_ Millennials B(Ec?nligrs Generation Z Millennials Baby Boomers
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Generation Z;

100%

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

85.3%

12.2%

62.2%

Facebook

45.8%
42.1%

18.8%

Twitter

80.6%

69.4%

12.8%

Instagram

81.3%
75.6%

31.6%

YouTube

Regularly Used Social Media

Generation Z Millennials
46.8%
34.2%
23.2%
19.3%
14.9%
0] 0]
3.6 1.3‘%'7/1).4%
[ ]
LinkedIn Pinterest Flickr
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B Baby Boomers

67.4%
52.2%
P-3% 3.9%
L 0.3%m0.3%
Snapchat Periscope

Destination ¢Ana lysts



Travel Behaviors: Generation Z

Always Post Pictures When Traveling Visited a National Park/Monument
(on Social Media) (On a Leisure Trip In the Past 12 Months)
60% 60%

50% 50%

40% 40%

30% 30%

20% 20%

. o
0% 0%

GenerationZ  Millennials Baby Boomers

Generation Z Millennials Baby Boomers
Traveled for a Festival/Special Event Maximum Annual Travel Budget
(Past 12 Months) (Next 12 Months)
40% $3,000
30% $2,500
$2,000
20% $1,500
$1,000
0% $0
GenerationZ  Millennials Baby Boomers Generation Z Millennials Baby Boomers
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Psychographic Intensity Indices

0 Measures the importance of key concepts
to travelers

Active travel styles
Culinary

Arts & Culture
Connectivity
Authenticity

Price Sensitivity

Travel Planning Intensity
Outdoors & Nature
Exploration

©C OO OO0 OO0 0O

0 Series of guestions related to each

0 Survey respondents placed on 100 point
scale
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Psychographics: Generation Z

m Generation Z » Millennials

Exploration Hungry 69.1

63.0

69.4

S. 7
71.9

Culinary Interest

Price Sensitivity 67.9

6

Cultural Interest

Cultural Interest _ 6.7 Travel Planning Intensity _56'22_2
Connectivity _ 65.2 Authenticity _62.2 Less
67.3 Importance
Culinary Interest _ 63.0 Price Sensitivity _6;997 ?;\'TAI\EL(EORIES
Authenticity | 622 Connectivity _ 652
Nature Lovers _ 8.5 Activity Seeker _ 55?34(3
Travel Planning Intensity _ 56.9 Nature Lovers _ ggg
Activity Seeker _ 55.4 Exploration Hungry
0 25 50 75 100 0 25 20 75 100
Less important <------- > More Important Less important <------- > More Important
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Takeaways

G e n e ratl O n Z 1. Demographically different

Travelers between 15 and 23 years of age o Primarily Single

o Ethnically diverse

O Lower Income and educational
attainment

2. Lag behind Millennials in travel
volume

3. Generally similar travel planning
habits in resource usage

4. Different social media consumption

5. Key Psychographics: Exploration,
Culture and Price sensitivity

6. Oursense: Not fully developed as
a travel segment yet

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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INnternational Travelers

Travelers who have ventured abroad
for leisure Iin the past 12 months

21.27

of traveling adult Americans

Destination ¢Ana lysts

The State of the American Traveler, Traveler Segments Edition, Destination Analysts, Inc. Summer 2018



Demographics: International Travelers

International

Domestic-only

Travelers Travelers
Average age (years) 45 50
Generation X or younger 60.8% A47.71%
Annual Income > $80K 47.5% 30.5%
Urban Dweller 37.3% 21.1%
Non-Caucasian 31.9% 18.1%

The State of the American Traveler, Traveler Segments Edition, Destination Analysts, Inc. Summer 2018

60%
55%
50%
45%
40%
35%
30%
25%
20%

International Travelers
Domestic-only Travelers

42.9%

29.8%

Expects to take
more trips (hext 12
months)

40.0%

29.8%

Expects to spend
more on travel
(next 12 months)
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Travel Behaviors: International Travelers

6.0 Took at Least One

| Business/Convention Trip
@ International

5.12
5.0 Travelers (Past 12 Months)
40 ® Domestic-only
' Travelers
3.23
3.0 International
0
2.31 2.38 Travelers 39.7%
2.0
1.0 0 65 |
Domestic-only 14.3%
00 Travelers

Leisure trips Trips taken by Trips taken by air
taken (average car (average #) (average #)
#) 0% 20% 40% 60%
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Planning Resources: International Travelers

80% 75.0%

W International Travelers
70% _
62.7% ® Domestic-only Travelers
60% 56.1%
0o, 51.2% 50.0%
0 [ [
. 1o The Quintessential
40%
Hyper-Informed
30% 28.2%
Traveler
20%
10%
0%
Used user- Used print Used a DMO Used any social
generated resources website media to plan
content travel
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Psychographics: International Travelers

Cultural Interest _ 73.8
Exploration Hungry _ 70.2
Authenticity _ 69.8
Culinary Interest _ 68.1
Price Sensitivity _ 64.7
Travel Planning Intensity _ 63.9
Connectivity _ 62.2
Nature Lovers _ 61.1
Activity Seeker _ 56.2
0 25 50 75 100
Less important <------- > More Important
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30
75
70
65
60
55
50
45
40

Biggest Differences
(Avg. Score, 1-100 point scale)

/3.8
68.1
65.6
I I 62.5

CULTURAL INTEREST CULINARY INTEREST

" International Travelers
® Domestic-only Travelers
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INnternational Travelers

Travelers who have ventured abroad for leisure In
the past 12 months

Takeaways

1. Super Gung-Ho for Travel

o More trips

o0 More spending
o0 More enthusiasm for
Increasing their travels

2. Culture and cuisine focused

3. The Quintessential Hyper-
Informed Traveler

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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National Parks Travelers

Travelers who have visited a National Park on a
leisure trip In the past 12 Months

of traveling adult Americans

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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National Parks Travelers

0]
80% National Parks Travelers
0% 63.7% Non-National Parks Travelers
60% 55.7%
50%
’ 44.3%

40% 36.3%
30%
20%
10%

0%

Gen X or Younger Baby Boom or older
National Parks Travelers Non-National Parks Travelers
Average Age 44 Average Age 51
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National Parks Travelers

Frequent, highly enthusiastic travelers...

60 National Parks Travelers Non-National Parks Travelers

50 4.67

4.0
3.13
30 2.80

2.0
1.0
0.0

2.17

Leisure trips taken (average #)  Trips taken by car (average #)

R

80% _ _ S i
National Parks Travelers Non-National Parks Travelers e b i

60%

42. 7% 42.0%

40%
27.9% 27.3%

20%

0%
Expects to take more trips (next Expects to spend more on travel
12 months) (next 12 months)
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h National Parks Travelers

National Parks Travelers

90% _
Non-National Parks Travelers
30% 77.5%

70%
60% 54.2%
50%
40%

30% 23.5% 24.0%
20% 16.6%

10% 4.5%

0%
Traveler in a Traveled with their Visited a State, Local
recreational vehicle own children or Regional Park

Travel Activities In the Past 12 Months
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National Parks Travelers

90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%
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National Parks Travelers ®m Non-National Parks Travelers

69.2%
63.6%
58.0%
°0.1% 47.4%
36.5% 37.9%
19.4%
Used user- Used print Used a DMO Used any social
generated resources website media to plan
content travel

Travel Planning Resources Used In Past 12 Months
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Psychographics: National Parks Travelers

Cultural Interest 74.1

1

Exploration Hungry 72.2

Authenticity 9.4

N |

o
-~
N

Culinary Interest

(o))
~N
U

Price Sensitivity

o
=
o

Nature Lovers

Connectivity 63.1

Travel Planning Intensity 62.7

Activity Seeker

92
:h
92

0 50 100

Less important <------- > More Important
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00

90

30

70

60

50

40

/4.1

64.2

Cultural
Interest

= National Parks Travelers

® Non-National Parks Travelers

67.7
I 61.8 i622

Culinary  Nature Lov
Interest

67.508.6

ers Price
sensitivity
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National Parks Travelers

Travelers who have visited a National Park
on a leisure trip in the past 12 Months

Takeaways

1. Large, frequent traveling segment
2. Skew younger in age

3. Includes many family travelers

4. Hyper-informed traveler behaviors
5. Other parks are important to them

6. Defy stereotypes with interest in culture and

cuisine

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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Family Travelers

Travelers who have taken their own children
with them on a leisure trip In the past 12
months

33.97%

of traveling adult Americans

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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Demographics: Family Travelers

Younger and female skew Family Travelers

100% m Family Travelers
90% ® Other Travelers
Average Age
80% 72.5%
o 60.5%
60%  56.5% 7
0 8.2%
> 0 50 Other Travelers
40% '
2o ] 5 3
20%
o0 I Average Age
0
0%
Female Gen X or Baby Boom or
Younger older
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The State of the American Traveler, Traveler Segments Edition, Destination Analysts, Inc. Summer 2018



Family Travelers are Super Travelers

Trips Taken in Past Year Traveled Outside the USA
5.0 .
AL 4.51 Family Travelers m Other Travelers Fam | Iy TravelerS
4.0 O
3.0 ]
2.5
o 1.63 1.54
1.5
1.0 0.89 0.7 Other Travelers
0.5
0.0 O
Leisure trips  Leisure day trips Traveled by air O
taken (average taken (pastl12 (average # trips) [
#) months)
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Families are Super Social Travelers

Resources Used in Travel Planning Question: When traveling for leisure, do you take

photos/videos to share on social media?

80%
0% w Family Travelers m Other Travelers 100% |
63.9% . ® Yes, sometimes
60% J0% " Yes, always
80%
48.5%
50% ’ 70%
0 60%
40% 34.5% ’
30% 20%
0
23.9% 10 50 240%
. 0
20% 30%
9 209
10% 4.2% ’
0% I 10%
Any social Used Facebook Used Twitter 0%
media Family Travelers Other Travelers
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Peer-to-Peer Lodging Mega-Consumers

Used In Past 12 Months

60%
50%
40%
30%

20% 41.8%

10% 20.8%

0%
Family Travelers Other Travelers
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Psychographics: Family Travelers

Cultural Interest

Exploration Hungry

Culinary Interest

Price Sensitivity

Authenticity _ 65.7
Connectivity _ 64.3
Travel Planning Intensity _ 63.6
Nature Lovers _ 60.7
Activity Seeker _ 56.5

0 25 50 75 100

Less important <-------------- > More Important

30

/5

70

65

60

95

50

45

40
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= Family Travelers

/1.3

m Other Travelers

65.3 65.765.7 ||
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Family Travelers

Travelers who have taken their own children with
them on a leisure trip in the past 12 months

Takeaways

1. Younger

2. Heavy social media consumers/users

for travel

3. Propensity to share photos and do so
to influence their networks to travel

4. Peer-to-peer Mega-consumers

5. Key Psychographics: Cuisine,
Connectivity and Culture

The State of the American Traveler, Traveler Segments Edition, Destination Analysts, Inc. Summer 2018 DeStlnatlon ¢ A nd lys ts



Print Resource users

Travelers who have used any printed travel
planning resource In the past 12 months

44.875

of traveling adult Americans
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Demographics: Print Resource Users

80.0%
™ Print Resource uUsers m Other Travelers
70.0% _
Print Resource Users
60.0%
52.9% 52.9% 51 6% 8
50.0% ” 48.4% 47.1%
= 4 Average Age
40.0%
30.0%
Other Travelers
20.0%
10.0% 5 O
. Average Age

Male Gen X or Younger Baby Boom or older
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Travel Behaviors: Print Resource users

4.5

4.0 3 .85 " Print Resource Users

35 3.43 @ Other Travelers

3.0

2.5

2.0

1.5

1.0 O 83 O 81
0.5

0.0

Leisure trips Leisure day trips Traveled by air
taken (average taken (pastl1l2 (average # trips)
#) months)
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60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

» Print Resource Users 94. 7%

~ Other Travelers

28.4% 28.6%

13.8%

Traveled outside the USA Extended a business trip
for leisure
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Travel Planning Resources: Print Resource Users

100%

90%

» Print Resource Users m Other Travelers
80%

70% 65.4%
60%

61.0%

48.4%

50%

40%
30.5%

21.7% 22.3%
11.5% 0.5

30%
20%
10%

Any user-generated Any social media Online video Travel related
content programming on TV

0%
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Print Resource users

Travelers who have used any printed travel
planning resource In the past 12 months

1.

2.

The State of the American Traveler, Traveler Segments Edition, Destination Analysts, Inc. Summer 2018

Takeaways

The largest segment studied here

Skews male

They travel a lot, especially likely to go
overseas

Demographically this segments is more
like the norm than the other segments

studied

Also heavy consumers of digital
planning content

Much more likely to use video to plan
leisure trips

Destination ¢Ana lysts



Social Media-
INnfluenced Travelers

Travelers who visited a place because social
\\’ media content influenced them to do so

N
17.4%

of traveling adult Americans

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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Which of these social media
services do you regularly use?

Facebook [ 75 7%
YouTube _53.9%
Instagram _39.9%

Twitter _31.8%
Pinterest _29.4%
Snapchat _27.0%
LinkedIn -16.3%

Flickr | 2.5%
Periscope I 1.7%
NONE OF THESE | 11.0%

-10% 10% 30% 50% /0% 90%

The State of the American Traveler, Traveler Segments Edition, Destination Analysts, Inc. Summer 2018

Visited a destination as a result of
content seen on any of these
soclal media channels?

Yes,
19.6%

NoO,
80.4%

Destination ¢Ana lysts



Psychographics: Social Media-Influenced Travelers

100%

w Social media-influenced Travelers m Other Travelers

90%
83.6%

80% Socilal Media-Influenced Travelers

54.5% i 3 5 years old (Avg.)

50.1%
42.5%
I 16.4%

Female Gen X or Younger Baby Boom or older

70%
60%
50%

40%
Other Travelers

54 years old (Avg.)

30%

20%

10%

0%
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Psychographics: Social Media-Influenced Travelers

Social media-influenced Travelers

Other Travelers

80%
. Social Media-Influenced Travelers
0
60.8%
$3,785
00 y Max. annual
0% travel budget
30% 25 80 26.3%
20% Other Travelers
10%

$2,975 ek anmia

Expects to take more Expects to spend more

trips (next 12 months) on travel (next 12 travel budget
months)
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Psychographics: Social Media-Influenced Travelers

Cultural Interest 76.9

\II

Culinary Interest 2.7

Authenticity 70.0

Connectivity 68.5

Exploration Hungry 67.9

Price Sensitivity 66.4

Travel Planning Intensity 65.6

Nature Lovers 59.2

Activity Seeker

o
l\)II
Ul
Ul
o

Ul

@

AN

75 100

Less important <---------------- > More Important
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Psychographics: Social Media-Influenced Travelers

Cultural Interest 76.9
Culinary Interest 12.7
Authenticity 70.0

Social media-
Connectivity 685 influenced 66.4
Travelers
Exploration Hungry 67.9 /
X

Price Sensitivity

Other Travelers 68.7
Travel Planning Intensity 65.6
Nature Lovers 99.2 0 25 50 75 100
Activity Seeker 58.4
0 25 50 75 100
Less important <---------------- > More Important

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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Psychographics: Social Media-Influenced Travelers

80%

0% » Soclial media-influenced Travelers m Other Travelers
0

60%

53.8%

50% 48.3%

40%
33.3%

30%

0% 18.6%

10%

Used a group discount websites (past 12 months)  Sticking to a carefully planned travel budget is
Important

0%
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Social Media-Influenced Travelers

Travelers who visited a place because social
media content influenced them to do so

Takeaways

1. Nearly one-in-five travelers

2. Young, with high travel budgets

3. Strong enthusiasm for increasing their travel

4. Not abnormally price sensitive, but interested
In discounts and deals.

The State of the American Traveler, Traveler Segments Edition, Destination Analysts, Inc. Summer 2018 DeStlnatlon ¢ A nd l-yS ts



BLeisure Travelers

Travelers who have extended a business
trip for leisure

8.97

of traveling adult Americans

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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BLeisure Travelers

458% of Business Travelers

have extended a business trip for
leisure In the past year

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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Why They Combine Business with Leisure

Chance to unwind or relax 46.1%

| wanted to explore the destination 41.0%

| had friends or relatives in the area 30.9%

To spend extra time with my travel

companion(s) 29.2% Question: Why specifically

did you extend your business

24. 7%

Great hotel deal

Chance to have fun or party

24.7%

| wanted to post pictures on social media

Great deal on an AirBnB 19.1%

| was able to pass the costs on to my employer 18.0%

| didn't want to go right back to work 9.6%

0% 20% 40% 60%

Destination ¢Analysts

The State of the American Traveler, Traveler Segments Edition, Destination Analysts, Inc. Summer 2018



Demographics: Business-Leisure Travelers

Younger and less of a male skew BLeisure Travelers

100%

90% BLeisure Other Business Travelers

80% 75.8% 4 1 Average Age
0% 62.1%

50% 59.2% 7P

52.2%
50% 47.8%
40.8%
40% 37.9% .
Other Business Travelers

30% 24.2%

20%

0% Average Age

Male Female Gen Xor Baby Boom
Younger or older

The State of the American Traveler, Traveler Segments Edition, Destination Analysts, Inc. Summer 2018



Travel Behaviors: Business-leisure Travelers

Frequent Travelers — International Super Travelers

7.0 Traveled Outside the USA

6.12 BLeisure

6.0
Other Business Travelers

Family Travelers
5.0 4.73

60.1%

3.0 5 48 2.63
2.0 e Other Travelers
1.29
1.0
0.0 2 6 [] 1 O/O
Leisure trips Overnight leisure trips Trips by air

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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Used Social Media for Travel Planning (Past 12 Months)

BLeisure Travelers

79.8%

Other Business Travelers

55.0%

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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Question: When traveling for leisure, do you take photos/videos to
share on social media? (ALWAYYS)

BLeisure Travelers Main Motivations for Posting Images on Social Media

0
80% 74.3%
BLeisure Other Business Travelers
O 70%
B

60%

92. 1%
51.5% 50.3%
50%
_ 40% 34.5%
Other Business Travelers 30% 20.7%
200 20.6%
0
0 12.0% 12.6% L3.8%
O 10%
[]
0%
Share Keep arecord of Influence my Start online Bragging rights -
experiences with personal friends/followers  conversations  to look good to
friends & family memaories to travel with my friends/followers

friends/followers

Destination QAna lysts
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Using visual content
for maximum etfect

» CrowdRiff
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#1

Differentiate your DMO’s
visuals from what people
can find using Google

4 CrowdRiff



Q : Which content, opinions and advice would you generally trust more? A local visitor bureau/tourism office or

Google-curated content?

| trust the local tourism office much more 14.4%

LOCAL TOURISM
OFFICE

| trust the local tourism office more 25.3%

Neutral - | trust them both the same 50.7% -

| trust Google-curated content more 7.6%

GOOGLE-CURATED
CONTENT

| trust Google-curated content much more 2.0%

Source: Destination Analysts, State of the American Traveler, April 2018



Go gle where to pick georgia peaches  Q

All Maps Images Videos Shopping More Settings Tools

About 338,000 results (0.71 seconds)

[ ] /
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#2

Replace some of your
stock photography with
UGC.

4 CrowdRiff
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Type of visuals In
State DMO Facebook ads

Mixed
0.7%

UGC
5.0%

Professional
04.3%
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5. FINDING UNIQUE TREASURES
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#3

Use your visuals to reflect
vour different traveler
personas

4 CrowdRiff



Psychographics: Social Media-influenced Travelers

Cutcural incerest [ 76.5326
Cutinary nterest. | 72725

Nature Lovers [ 59.2084
Activity Seeker [ 583672

0 15 50 75 100

Less important €--«---cceacceaa-> More Important



Most popular visual
themes In State DMO
Facebook ads

300
200
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THINGS TO DD

Wiy FParenis Love 'Em.; The Goiden Isles boasts beach weather yaar-round. Not to mention the relaxing sound s of the

sea and thelr happy childrean, Top it all off with tired-out children by the end of the day, and it's no wander parents

visiting the Golden Islies never forget topack the sunscreen and beach towels!

4. EXPLORING ON TWO WHEELS

Why Kids Lowve it There are more than 50 miles af bike paths between Jekyll Island and 5t. Simons Island — owur two

mast lamily-Triendly isles, With so much space for kids to lead thair own adventures and exploration, they love riding

araund our islands!
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Trend #1
FInding the needle In the

(visual) haystack.

4 CrowdRiff
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Trend #2
Using data to make more

iInformed decisions
around visuals.

4 CrowdRiff



Which photos should you use on your website?




Which photos should you use on your website?




Trend #3
Leveraging marketing

automation for visuals.

4 CrowdRiff
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“When we see these guests
having the time of their life, It
IS the greatest endorsement
we could hope for.”

P Rich Basen
o SVP Marketing & Leisure Sales

DISCOVER
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THE KEY: B expect more | expect the same expect less

Travel Expectations (Trips)

=] 32.5%
JULY 2018 I 57.4%

I 10.1% Curre nt

I 57 6%

APR2018 [ 56.4% Lelsure Travel

6.1%%
N o Optimism
JaN 2018 T 55.6%
7.4%

I -
OCT2017 N -

2 Trips & Spending

I =o o

JULY 2017 m_ﬂﬂ.ﬂ% (NeXt 12 MOnthS)

I -
APR2017 D s00%

7. 4%

I ;o
JaNzOolz D s544%

1.7

] - -
OcT 2016 D 541%

8.5%

| i | [} [ (] I
Percentage O 10 20 30 40 50 60

Q: In the next 12 months, do you expect to
travel more or less for leisure than you did in

the most recent 12 month pericd?

Destination ¢Analysts
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Impediments to Travel: Gasoline Prices

60%

50%

53.6%
0
40.7% 39 304

45.9% 46.6%
. 40.7% 59 £
32.9% 32.4%
30%
i 26.4%
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| 15.6% 14.9%
13.0% 12.7%

- I I I
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Impediments to Travel: Airfare too Expensive

45%

40% 38.9%

35%

30%

25%

20%

15%
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Impediments to Travel: Personal Finances

60%

48.9% 49.1%

50%

40%

36.8% 35705 35.8%

30%
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10%
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Travel as a Health Activity

Travelers who consider leisure travel
“extremely important” to their overall
health and well-being

37.2%

of traveling adult Americans

Destination ¢Ana lysts

The State of the American Traveler, Traveler Segments Edition, Destination Analysts, Inc. Summer 2018



Most Important Personal Leisure Activities—Ranked
First

TOTAL MILLENNIAL m BOOMERS PREBOOM FEMALE MALE

Spending time with friends and family 33.4% 28.3% 34.3% 36.4% 40.8% 37.2% 29.6%
Leisure travel 22.4% 22.3% 20.6% 24.9% 21.1% 21.0% 23.8%

Outdoor recreation 9.7% 9.1% 11.3% 9.2% 6.8% 8.7% 10.6%

Culinary activities (cooking, dining out, e - ¢ 95 499 8 79, ¢ 29, ‘1o
etc.)

Music (enjoying, listening to) 5.4% 6.9% 5.9% 4.0% |.4% 5.8% 5.0%

Sports and exercise 5.3% 6.9% 5.0% 4.4% 3.4% 3.8% 6.9%

Reading 4.9% 4.6% 4.1% 5.5% 7.5% 5.3% 4.5%
Media consumption (watching television,

listening to the radio, surfing the Internet, 4.3% 4.5% 4.5% 4.4% 2.7% 3.7% 5.0%
etc.)

Arts, crafts or hobbies 3.5% 3.9% 3.5% 3.1% 3.4% 4.4% 2.6%

Gardening 2.7% 3.7% 2.3% 2.0% 2.7% 2.5% 2.9%

Volunteer activities l.1% |.6% 0.8% 0.9% |.4% 0.7% |.6%

Education, classes or seminars 1.1% 1.6% 0.9% 0.9% 0.7% 0.7% 1.6%

Base 2025 668 664 546 147 1020 1005

Consider the following personal leisure activities and RANK THE TOP THREE in terms of their
overall importance to you? (Percent ranking as #1)

Destination ¢Analysts



Most Important Personal Leisure Activities—Ranked
Top Three

TOTAL MILLENNIAL m BOOMERS PREBOOM FEMALE MALE

Spending time with friends and family 63.5% 55.8% 65.1% 67.8% 74.8% 67.0% 59.9%
Leisure travel 61.8% 56.3% 60.8% 68.1% 67.3% 61.3% 62.3%

Outdoor recreation 37.5% 40.0% 41.0% 32.8% 28.6% 36.0% 39.1%

Culinary activities (cooking, dining out, 26.5% 24.3% 28.8% 26.6% 26.5% 26.3% 26.8%
etc.)

Music (enjoying, listening to) 21.1% 25.0% 22.6% 18.1% 7.5% 22.2% 20.0%

Sports and exercise 19.6% 23.7% 18.4% 16.8% 16.3% 14.0% 25.2%

Reading 19.1% 17.7% 15.8% 21.8% 30.6% 21.9% 16.3%
Media consumption (watching television,

listening to the radio, surfing the Internet, 18.0% 19.6% 19.0% 16.5% 12.2% 16.5% 19.6%
etc.)

Arts, crafts or hobbies 14.7% 19.3% 12.0% 12.5% 14.3% 18.6% 10.7%

Gardening 9.4% 7.3% 8.9% 12.3% 10.9% 8.2% 10.6%

Education, classes or seminars 4.5% 6.3% 5.0% 2.2% 3.4% 4.1% 5.0%

Volunteer activities 4.2% 4.8% 2.7% 4.6% 7.5% 4.0% 4.5%

Base 2025 668 664 546 147 1020 1005

Consider the following personal leisure activities and RANK THE TOP THREE in terms of their
overall importance to you? (Percent ranking as #1, #2 or #3) _ _
Destination ¢ Analysts



Prioritizing Travel: Budget

EXTREMELY HIGH PRIORITY 11.8%

HIGH PRIORITY 23.0%

SOMEWHAT HIGH PRIORITY 30.5%

NEUTRAL - NEITHER HIGH NOR LOW PRIORITY 25.6%

SOMEWHAT LOW PRIORITY 3.6%

Q: Thinking carefully about how you expect to spend your

LOW PRIORITY 2.1%
income in the NEXT 12 MONTHS, please use the scale below to

describe your spending priorities in next year. (Select one)
EXTREMELY LOW PRIORITY 1.4%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%



Prioritization of Travel as a Personal Leisure
Activity—Key Takeaways

o For a majority of American travelers, travel is only
behind spending time with friends and family In
what they prioritize for their personal leisure. Travel
IS well ahead of other activities like outdoor
recreation and dining out.

o The older one Is, the stronger the likelihood to have
their priorities focused on travel above other leisure
activities. Baby Boomers are the likeliest to
prioritize travel. Millennial American travelers are
more diverse In their priorities.

o Although personal finance remains the top
hinderance to Americans travelling as much as
they would like, Americans are demonstrating this
commitment to travel in how much they are
prioritizing their spending on leisure travel and the
strong amounts they are spending, as well. Destination ¢ Analysts
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The State of the American Traveler: Traveler Segments Edition

The State of the _

The State ol lhe

Research, slides and other
resources will be available at

www.milespartnership.com/SAT
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Blog Post Series: Top Performing DMO Videos (& Vloggers)

3 Day Blog Series
August 6, 7 & 8th

An analysis of the
YouTube Channels of
150+ of the world’s
largest Destination
Marketing
Organizations including
the 10 top performing
online videos by these
DMOs.
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Global All-Stars at Destinations International
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ESTO Learning Labs: Saturday, August 11,2018

How Industry Co-Ops Can Empower Your DMO
Best Practices and Essential Skills

August 11, 2018, Phoenix, Arizona
2:00pm to 3:30pm and 3:45pm to 5:15pm FANER B T3, i e son

Presenters: Chris Adams, Laura Libby and Paul Winkle m ﬂes
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